

Village of Elmwood Park  
Green Alley CDBG Project  
Bid Opening August 22, 2019 at 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Engineers Estimate		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc.		Triggs Construction, Inc.		Landmark Contractors, Inc.		Alamp Concrete Contractors		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL ITEM PRICE
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CY	450	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$72.25	\$32,512.50	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
2	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE (SPECIAL)	CY	450	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$42.00	\$18,900.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$74.70	\$33,615.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
3	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SY	650	\$85.00	\$55,250.00	\$88.00	\$57,200.00	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$100.75	\$65,487.50	\$85.00	\$55,250.00	\$86.00	\$55,900.00
4	PAVEMENT FABRIC (SPECIAL)	SY	1075	\$4.50	\$4,837.50	\$5.00	\$5,375.00	\$1.00	\$1,075.00	\$6.10	\$6,557.50	\$8.00	\$8,600.00	\$5.00	\$5,375.00
5	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SY	477	\$78.00	\$37,206.00	\$88.00	\$41,976.00	\$70.00	\$33,390.00	\$85.10	\$40,592.70	\$80.00	\$38,160.00	\$81.00	\$38,637.00
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (SPECIAL)	SY	150	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$43.55	\$6,532.50	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$47.00	\$7,050.00
7	PCC SIDEWALK REM & REPL, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$12.35	\$1,235.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
8	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SY	477	\$15.00	\$7,155.00	\$18.00	\$8,586.00	\$20.00	\$9,540.00	\$21.55	\$10,279.35	\$15.00	\$7,155.00	\$17.00	\$8,109.00
9	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.90	\$290.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
10	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SY	1075	\$15.00	\$16,125.00	\$18.00	\$19,350.00	\$15.00	\$16,125.00	\$27.90	\$29,992.50	\$15.00	\$16,125.00	\$15.00	\$16,125.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
12	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.35	\$2,435.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
13	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,249.00	\$2,249.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
14	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FT	152	\$35.00	\$5,320.00	\$28.00	\$4,256.00	\$50.00	\$7,600.00	\$57.75	\$8,778.00	\$50.00	\$7,600.00	\$35.00	\$5,320.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	40	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.00	\$1,480.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.40	\$1,216.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
16	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	FT	650	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$3.25	\$2,112.50	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00
17	OPEN BOTTOM MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,650.00	\$15,300.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
18	FLAT PANEL DRAIN TILE WITH BARRIER SLEEVE WRAP	FT	40	\$67.50	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.45	\$2,618.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
19	PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVERS	SF	3700	\$15.50	\$57,350.00	\$14.50	\$53,650.00	\$15.00	\$55,500.00	\$14.65	\$54,205.00	\$30.00	\$111,000.00	\$38.00	\$140,600.00
20	TENSAR GEOGRID	SY	1075	\$3.50	\$3,762.50	\$3.50	\$3,762.50	\$1.00	\$1,075.00	\$6.10	\$6,557.50	\$1.75	\$1,881.25	\$5.00	\$5,375.00
					<b>\$276,306.00</b>		<b>\$276,935.50</b>		<b>\$280,305.00</b>		<b>\$336,545.55</b>		<b>\$354,221.25</b>		<b>\$425,791.00</b>